

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata
Present**

**Smt. Reshmi Das
J O Code UID No.-WB01253
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist- Kolkata
GR Case no. 516 of 2024
CNR no. WBCS03-000587-2024
State**

v.

**Ramiza Khatoon, Salauddin Khan, Saifuddin Khan, Badruddin Khan, Firdous Nassim and
Quraisha Khatoon**

Order dt

Dt.: 17-02-2025

Today is fixed for report on completion of further investigation.

No report is received today.

It appears from the record that order dated 30.12.2024 has not been communicated.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

O.C, Ekbalpore P.S is directed to comply the order dated 30.12.2024.

Let a copy of this order along with order dated 30.12.2024 be sent to O.C, Ekbalpore P.S for
compliance.

To 18-03-2025 for report on completion of further investigation.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata