

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :
Smt. Reshmi Das
J O Code UID No.-WB01253
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata
GR Case No.- 516 of 2024
CNR No.-WBCS03-000587-2024
Ekbalpore P.S case no. 711 dated 28.12.2023
u/s 401A of KMC Act.

State
v
Ramiza Khatoon and others

Order dt
09/06/2025

Today is fixed for report on completion of further investigation.

A report has been received from Ekbalpore P.S stating that I.O of this case is engaged in a NDPS case and will appear todaybefore Ld. Spl. Judge, NDPS Act, City Sessions Court and prayed for another date.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The I.O is directed to complete the investigation and submission report by the next date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.O, Ekbalpore P.S for compliance.

To 20.06.2025 for appearance of I.O and submission of report of further investigation.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.