

# In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Reshmi Das  
J O Code UID No.-WB01253  
Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata  
**GR Case no. 516 of 2024**  
**CNR No. WBCS03-000587-2024**

**State**  
**v**  
**Ramiza Khatoon and others**

Order dt.  
20/06/2025

Today is fixed for personal appearance of I.O and submission of report of further investigation.

The I.O is personally present before this Court and submit report along with original police intimation. Let it be kept with record.

It appears from the record that on the date of submission of charge sheet on 30.12.2024 the original PI has not been found in the CD and for which further investigation has been ordered. But as per report of I.O submitted today it appears that on the date of FIR i.e. 28.12.2023 PI has already been submitted by the concerned building department. Accordingly, it appears that 620 of KMC Act has already been complied in this case.

Hence, cognizance of offence is taken.

B.C-II is directed to issue notice upon the accused persons.

To 29-07-2025 for S/R.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.