

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata**

Present :

Smt. Parijat Kumar  
J O Code UID No.-WB01111  
Senior Municipal Magistrate  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

**Gr Case No.-516 of 2024**  
**CNR No.-WBCS03-000587-2024**  
**State**

v

**Ramiza Khatoon and others**

Order dated.

29/07/2025

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of the accused persons.

The accused Quraisha Khatoon, Salauddin Khan, Saifuddin Khan, Badruddin Khan Firdous Nassim are present before this Court by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for accused Ramiza Khatoon files a petition stating that the accused Ramiza Khatoon has expired and prayed for passing necessary order. Ld. Advocate also files a photocopy of death certificate of accused.

In view of above, let a report be called for from O.C, Ekbalpore P.S in regard to death of accused Ramiza Khatoon, W/o- Late Faruque Hossain, B/18/2/H/6, Mominpore Road, Kolkata-23.

Let a copy of this order along with copy of death certificate be sent to O.C, Ekbalpore P.S for compliance.

To 29-08-2025 for death report of accused Ramiza Khatoon and appearance of other accused persons.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.