

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata**

**Present**

**Smt. Parijat Kumar**

**J O Code UID No.-WB01111**

**Senior Municipal Magistrate,**

**Kolkata, Dist- Kolkata**

**Gr Case no. 516 of 2024**

**State**

**VS**

**Ramiza Khatoon and others**

**Order dt.  
02/01/2026**

Today is fixed for evidence.

The accused persons are absent by petitions u/s 317 of Cr.pc.

It is considered and allowed.

The witness namely Animesh Kanti Biswas and Joydeb Kumar Biswas are examined, cross-examined in full and discharged.

During the course of the evidence of the witnesses, some documents have been marked as Exhibits.

No other witness is present.

Ld. A.P.P submits that prosecution does not want to adduce any further evidence.

Accordingly the evidence of the prosecution stands closed.

**To 15-01-2026 for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 of Cr.pc.**

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.