

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Parijat Kumar

J O Code UID No.-WB01111

GR Case no. 516 of 2024

State

vs.

Salauddin Khan & others

Order dt.

12.02.26

Today is fixed for examination of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

All (5) accused person namely are present before the court.

The record is taken up for examination of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Ld.A.P.P. is present.

The accused person are examined u/s 313 Cr.P.C and their statement are recorded in the prescribed proforma wfhich are tagged with the record in separate shets.

To-12-03-2026 for argument.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata.