

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Parijat Kumar

J O Code UID No.-WB01111

GR Case no. 516 of 2024

State

vs.

Salauddin Khan & others

Order Dated

30.04.2026

Today is fixed for judgement.

All accused persons are absent without steps.

A resolution has been passed by the local bar **not to pass any adverse order** due to **Lagistative Assembly Election 2026.**

The case is adjourned.

To-11-06-2026 for judgement.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata.